SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF SCHEDULE 1 TO THE HOUSE OF COMMONS DISQUALIFICATION ACT 1975

Other amendments

- **8.**—(1) In the entry relating to Her Majesty's Lord-Lieutenant or Lieutenant for a region in Scotland—
 - (a) for "a region" there shall be substituted "an area"; and
 - (b) for the words from "such part" to "Majesty" there shall be substituted "the area".
- (2) In the entry relating to Her Majesty's Lord-Lieutenant or Lieutenant for the district of the city of Aberdeen, Dundee, Edinburgh or Glasgow—
 - (a) the words "the district of" shall be omitted; and
 - (b) for "the district in" there shall be substituted "the city in".